X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Medalists by Club All Events

Medal Event Agegroup Name YB Swimtime

Daugavpils SS

Gold 10. Men, 200m Butterfly Open NARAJEVS Daniels 99 2:09.67
15. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open Daugavpils SS 1 1:35.12

Silver 27. Men, 200m Backstroke Open IVANOVS llja 09 2:18.50
13. Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open Daugavpils SS 1 1:43.87

Bronze 23. Men, 100m Butterfly Open NARAJEVS Daniels 99 57.72

Egypt

Gold 29. Men, 50m Freestyle Open SAMEH Abdelrahman 00 23.13
4. Men, 50m Butterfly Open SAMEH Abdelrahman 00 23.82

Jelgavas SPS

Gold 2. Men, 100m Freestyle Open DEICMANS Nikolass 06 51.18
19. Men, 200m Freestyle Open DEICMANS Nikolass 06 1:52.83
8. Men, 100m Backstroke Open DEICMANS Nikolass 06 55.78
31. Men, 200m Medley Open DEICMANS Nikolass 06 2:06.27
32. Men, 4 x 50m Medley Open Jelgavas SPS 1 1:44.43

Silver 15. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open Jelgavas SPS 1 1:36.68
20. Women, 50m Backstroke Open KUZINA Vitalija 10 31.15
7. Women, 100m Backstroke Open KUZINA Vitalija 10 1:08.04

Bronze 14. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open Jelgavas SPS 1:54.90

Jurmalas SS

Gold 23. Men, 100m Butterfly Open TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs 05 55.61

Silver 4. Men, 50m Butterfly Open TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs 05 24.13
3. Women, 50m Butterfly Open MAHMUTOVA Diana 10 29.17
22. Women, 100m Butterfly Open ANSONE Luize 06 1:07.17
31. Women, 4 x 50m Medley Open Jurmalas SS 2:06.23
30. Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley Open Jurmalas SS 1:54.20

Bronze 29. Men, 50m Freestyle Open TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs 05 23.60
25. Men, 100m Breaststroke Open STUTINS Arturs Rihards 05 1:05.37
26. Women, 200m Backstroke Open SIPKOVA Elza 05 2:37.72
22. Women, 100m Butterfly Open MAHMUTOVA Diana 10 1:08.31
13. Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open Jurmalas SS 1:44.42

Kekavas novada SS

Silver 26. Women, 200m Backstroke Open DALBINA Anna 11 2:32.21

Bronze 7. Women, 100m Backstroke Open DALBINA Anna 11 1:09.47

Kipsalas peldbaseins

Silver 21. Men, 50m Backstroke Open BRENCS Kristians 06 26.51
8. Men, 100m Backstroke Open BRENCS Kristians 06 57.04

Bronze 27. Men, 200m Backstroke Open CEPRASOVS Andrejs 08 2:21.51
10. Men, 200m Butterfly Open CUBAROVS Olegs 07 2:26.39

Kipsalas peldbaseins

Bronze 5. Women, 50m Breaststroke Open STRAUTMANE Laura 08 35.01
11. Women, 200m Breaststroke Open STRAUTMANE Laura 08 2:52.66
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PK Ogre
Gold 3. Women, 50m Butterfly

22. Women, 100m Butterfly
Silver 14. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle

Panevezio Zemyna

Gold 5. Women, 50m Breaststroke
24. Women, 100m Breaststroke
11. Women, 200m Breaststroke

Silver 9. Women, 200m Butterfly

Bronze 30. Women, 200m Medley

RSS Ridzene

Bronze 6. Men, 50m Breaststroke

RSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN

Gold 12. Men, 200m Breaststroke
Silver 29. Men, 50m Freestyle
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke
24. Women, 100m Breaststroke
Bronze 12. Men, 200m Breaststroke

RSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN

Silver 28. Women, 50m Freestyle
1. Women, 100m Freestyle
18. Women, 200m Freestyle

RSS Ridzene-Ziepniekkalns

Silver 31. Men, 200m Medley
Bronze 4. Men, 50m Butterfly
15. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle

Rezeknes BJSS

Silver 23. Men, 100m Butterfly

Bronze 21. Men, 50m Backstroke
8. Men, 100m Backstroke
31. Men, 200m Medley
32. Men, 4 x 50m Medley

Rigas Kipsalas PK

Gold 21. Men, 50m Backstroke
Bronze 28. Women, 50m Freestyle
SK Delfins

Silver 32. Men, 4 x 50m Medley
Bronze 2. Men, 100m Freestyle
30. Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

GOLIKOVA Arina
GOLIKOVA Arina
PK Ogre

ABRACINSKAITE Rugile
ABRACINSKAITE Rugile
ABRACINSKAITE Rugile
GELAZYTE Vyte
GELAZYTE Vyte

GARAIS Magnuss

LOBANS Deniss
VAIVADS lIgors
LYAKH Kira
LYAKH Kira
GRINBERGS Ralfs

OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika
OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika
OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika

KRAMPE Emils
RODERTS Arons
RSS Ridzene-ZIEP

KUDRJAVCEVS Dainis
SARIGINS Leonids
SARIGINS Leonids
KIRGIZOVS Timurs
Rezeknes BJSS 1

FELDBERGS Girts
EMBREKTE Zane

SK Delfins
MIHAILOVS Jegors
SK Delfins

08
08

07
07
07
07
07

05

09
07
07
07
05

08
08
08

07
07

04
01
01
08

93
96

04

28.97
1:04.69
1:54.66

33.40
1:13.17
2:38.12
2:29.59
2:30.43

29.20

2:23.20
23.52
34.86

1:15.90

2:31.13

26.83
57.65
2:08.67

2:09.14
25.10
1:36.77

57.22
26.61
57.29
2:15.09
1:46.04

26.35
26.95

1:45.81
51.80
1:56.16
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SK Zolitude

Gold

Bronze

9. Women, 200m Butterfly
30. Women, 200m Medley
18. Women, 200m Freestyle

Sogisport S.S.D. Srl

Silver

Tuk
Gold

Silver

12. Men, 200m Breaststroke

6. Men, 50m Breaststroke
25. Men, 100m Breaststroke
28. Women, 50m Freestyle
1. Women, 100m Freestyle
6. Men, 50m Breaststroke
25. Men, 100m Breaststroke

Ujumise Spordiklubi

Gold

Silver

Bronze

18. Women, 200m Freestyle
20. Women, 50m Backstroke
7. Women, 100m Backstroke
26. Women, 200m Backstroke
14. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle
31. Women, 4 x 50m Medley
13. Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle
30. Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley

2. Men, 100m Freestyle

19. Men, 200m Freestyle

10. Men, 200m Butterfly

30. Women, 200m Medley

19. Men, 200m Freestyle

1. Women, 100m Freestyle

3. Women, 50m Butterfly

Valmieras SS

Gold
Silver
Bronze

27. Men, 200m Backstroke

11. Women, 200m Breaststroke
20. Women, 50m Backstroke
24. Women, 100m Breaststroke
31. Women, 4 x 50m Medley

Open
Open
Open

Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

KOROLKO Anastasia
KOROLKO Anastasia
KOROLKO Anastasia

NAVA Stefano

ROOSE Ralf
ROOSE Ralf
BAZANOVA Ksenia
BAZANOVA Ksenia
REIVART Kristjan
REIVART Kristjan

TANKLER Sheril
ROOP Adele

ROOP Adele

ROOP Adele
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Ujumise Spordiklubi
KESKULA Siim
LESSING Gerd Johan
PRIKS Robin
TANKLER Sheril
KESKULA Siim
TANKLER Sheril
TANKLER Sheril

SPOLITIS Emils
VIKSNA Amelija Nikola
STRAZDINA Emilija
VIKSNA Amelija Nikola
Valmieras SS

10 2:26.21
10 2:24.63
10 2:10.27
09 2:23.42
04 28.36
04 1:02.20
09 26.22
09 56.91
06 28.53
06 1:04.61
08 2:07.77
09 30.36
09 1:06.06
09 2:25.98

1:50.03

2:02.94

1:42.69

1:52.75
07 51.69
09 1:53.24
10 2:22.37
08 2:24.78
07 1:53.38
08 59.39
08 29.57
08 2:13.18
07 2:51.47
08 31.75
07 1:17.63

2:08.19

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia

01.11.2025 17:59 - Page 3



