

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'  
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

## Medalists by Club

## All Events

Medal	Event	Agegroup	Name	YB	Swimtime
<b>Daugavpils SS</b>					
Gold	10. Men, 200m Butterfly	Open	NARAJEVS Daniels	99	2:09.67
	15. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle	Open	Daugavpils SS 1		1:35.12
Silver	27. Men, 200m Backstroke	Open	IVANOVS Ilja	09	2:18.50
	13. Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle	Open	Daugavpils SS 1		1:43.87
Bronze	23. Men, 100m Butterfly	Open	NARAJEVS Daniels	99	57.72
<b>Egypt</b>					
Gold	29. Men, 50m Freestyle	Open	SAMEH Abdelrahman	00	23.13
	4. Men, 50m Butterfly	Open	SAMEH Abdelrahman	00	23.82
<b>Jelgavas SPS</b>					
Gold	2. Men, 100m Freestyle	Open	DEICMANS Nikolass	06	51.18
	19. Men, 200m Freestyle	Open	DEICMANS Nikolass	06	1:52.83
	8. Men, 100m Backstroke	Open	DEICMANS Nikolass	06	55.78
	31. Men, 200m Medley	Open	DEICMANS Nikolass	06	2:06.27
	32. Men, 4 x 50m Medley	Open	Jelgavas SPS 1		1:44.43
Silver	15. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle	Open	Jelgavas SPS 1		1:36.68
	20. Women, 50m Backstroke	Open	KUZINA Vitalija	10	31.15
	7. Women, 100m Backstroke	Open	KUZINA Vitalija	10	1:08.04
Bronze	14. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle	Open	Jelgavas SPS		1:54.90
<b>Jurmalas SS</b>					
Gold	23. Men, 100m Butterfly	Open	TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs	05	55.61
Silver	4. Men, 50m Butterfly	Open	TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs	05	24.13
	3. Women, 50m Butterfly	Open	MAHMUTOVA Diana	10	29.17
	22. Women, 100m Butterfly	Open	ANSONE Luize	06	1:07.17
	31. Women, 4 x 50m Medley	Open	Jurmalas SS		2:06.23
	30. Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley	Open	Jurmalas SS		1:54.20
Bronze	29. Men, 50m Freestyle	Open	TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs	05	23.60
	25. Men, 100m Breaststroke	Open	STUTINS Arturs Rihards	05	1:05.37
	26. Women, 200m Backstroke	Open	SIPKOVA Elza	05	2:37.72
	22. Women, 100m Butterfly	Open	MAHMUTOVA Diana	10	1:08.31
	13. Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle	Open	Jurmalas SS		1:44.42
<b>Kekavas novada SS</b>					
Silver	26. Women, 200m Backstroke	Open	DALBINA Anna	11	2:32.21
Bronze	7. Women, 100m Backstroke	Open	DALBINA Anna	11	1:09.47
<b>Kipsalas peldbaseins</b>					
Silver	21. Men, 50m Backstroke	Open	BRENCS Kristians	06	26.51
	8. Men, 100m Backstroke	Open	BRENCS Kristians	06	57.04
Bronze	27. Men, 200m Backstroke	Open	CEPRASOVS Andrejs	08	2:21.51
	10. Men, 200m Butterfly	Open	CUBAROVs Olegs	07	2:26.39
<b>Kipsalas peldbaseins</b>					
Bronze	5. Women, 50m Breaststroke	Open	STRAUTMANE Laura	08	35.01
	11. Women, 200m Breaststroke	Open	STRAUTMANE Laura	08	2:52.66

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'  
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

PK Ogre

Gold	3. Women, 50m Butterfly	Open	GOLIKOVA Arina	08	28.97
	22. Women, 100m Butterfly	Open	GOLIKOVA Arina	08	1:04.69
Silver	14. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle	Open	PK Ogre		1:54.66

Panevezio Zemyna

Gold	5. Women, 50m Breaststroke	Open	ABRACINSKAITE Rugile	07	33.40
	24. Women, 100m Breaststroke	Open	ABRACINSKAITE Rugile	07	1:13.17
	11. Women, 200m Breaststroke	Open	ABRACINSKAITE Rugile	07	2:38.12
Silver	9. Women, 200m Butterfly	Open	GELAZYTE Vyte	07	2:29.59
Bronze	30. Women, 200m Medley	Open	GELAZYTE Vyte	07	2:30.43

RSS Ridzene

Bronze	6. Men, 50m Breaststroke	Open	GARAIS Magnuss	05	29.20
--------	--------------------------	------	----------------	----	-------

RSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN

Gold	12. Men, 200m Breaststroke	Open	LOBANS Deniss	09	2:23.20
Silver	29. Men, 50m Freestyle	Open	VAIVADS Igors	07	23.52
	5. Women, 50m Breaststroke	Open	LYAKH Kira	07	34.86
	24. Women, 100m Breaststroke	Open	LYAKH Kira	07	1:15.90
Bronze	12. Men, 200m Breaststroke	Open	GRINBERGS Ralfs	05	2:31.13

RSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN

Silver	28. Women, 50m Freestyle	Open	OVSIIANNIKOVA Veronika	08	26.83
	1. Women, 100m Freestyle	Open	OVSIIANNIKOVA Veronika	08	57.65
	18. Women, 200m Freestyle	Open	OVSIIANNIKOVA Veronika	08	2:08.67

RSS Ridzene-Ziepniekkalns

Silver	31. Men, 200m Medley	Open	KRAMPE Emils	07	2:09.14
Bronze	4. Men, 50m Butterfly	Open	ROBERTS Arons	07	25.10
	15. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle	Open	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP		1:36.77

Rezeknes BJSS

Silver	23. Men, 100m Butterfly	Open	KUDRJAVCEVS Dainis	04	57.22
Bronze	21. Men, 50m Backstroke	Open	SARIGINS Leonids	01	26.61
	8. Men, 100m Backstroke	Open	SARIGINS Leonids	01	57.29
	31. Men, 200m Medley	Open	KIRGIZOVS Timurs	08	2:15.09
	32. Men, 4 x 50m Medley	Open	Rezeknes BJSS 1		1:46.04

Rigas Kipsalas PK

Gold	21. Men, 50m Backstroke	Open	FELDBERGS Girts	93	26.35
Bronze	28. Women, 50m Freestyle	Open	EMBREKTE Zane	96	26.95

SK Delfins

Silver	32. Men, 4 x 50m Medley	Open	SK Delfins		1:45.81
Bronze	2. Men, 100m Freestyle	Open	MIHAILOVS Jegors	04	51.80
	30. Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley	Open	SK Delfins		1:56.16

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'  
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

SK Zolitude

Gold	9. Women, 200m Butterfly	Open	KOROLKO Anastasia	10	2:26.21
	30. Women, 200m Medley	Open	KOROLKO Anastasia	10	2:24.63
Bronze	18. Women, 200m Freestyle	Open	KOROLKO Anastasia	10	2:10.27

Sogisport S.S.D. Srl

Silver	12. Men, 200m Breaststroke	Open	NAVA Stefano	09	2:23.42
--------	----------------------------	------	--------------	----	---------

Tuk

Gold	6. Men, 50m Breaststroke	Open	ROOSE Ralf	04	28.36
	25. Men, 100m Breaststroke	Open	ROOSE Ralf	04	1:02.20
	28. Women, 50m Freestyle	Open	BAZANOVA Ksenia	09	26.22
	1. Women, 100m Freestyle	Open	BAZANOVA Ksenia	09	56.91
Silver	6. Men, 50m Breaststroke	Open	REIVART Kristjan	06	28.53
	25. Men, 100m Breaststroke	Open	REIVART Kristjan	06	1:04.61

Ujumise Spordiklubi

Gold	18. Women, 200m Freestyle	Open	TANKLER Sheril	08	2:07.77
	20. Women, 50m Backstroke	Open	ROOP Adele	09	30.36
	7. Women, 100m Backstroke	Open	ROOP Adele	09	1:06.06
	26. Women, 200m Backstroke	Open	ROOP Adele	09	2:25.98
	14. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle	Open	Ujumise Spordiklubi		1:50.03
	31. Women, 4 x 50m Medley	Open	Ujumise Spordiklubi		2:02.94
	13. Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle	Open	Ujumise Spordiklubi		1:42.69
	30. Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley	Open	Ujumise Spordiklubi		1:52.75
Silver	2. Men, 100m Freestyle	Open	KESKULA Siim	07	51.69
	19. Men, 200m Freestyle	Open	LESSING Gerd Johan	09	1:53.24
	10. Men, 200m Butterfly	Open	PRIKS Robin	10	2:22.37
	30. Women, 200m Medley	Open	TANKLER Sheril	08	2:24.78
Bronze	19. Men, 200m Freestyle	Open	KESKULA Siim	07	1:53.38
	1. Women, 100m Freestyle	Open	TANKLER Sheril	08	59.39
	3. Women, 50m Butterfly	Open	TANKLER Sheril	08	29.57

Valmieras SS

Gold	27. Men, 200m Backstroke	Open	SPOLITIS Emils	08	2:13.18
Silver	11. Women, 200m Breaststroke	Open	VIKSNA Amelija Nikola	07	2:51.47
Bronze	20. Women, 50m Backstroke	Open	STRAZDINA Emilija	08	31.75
	24. Women, 100m Breaststroke	Open	VIKSNA Amelija Nikola	07	1:17.63
	31. Women, 4 x 50m Medley	Open	Valmieras SS		2:08.19